The Brazos Cougars cross country team competed in the Blackcat Invitational Cross Country Meet
on Thursday in Bay City. The varsity girls team finished second in the Varsity Girls race with 54 points.
Individually, Esmeralda Garcia placed third, Rubi Garcia finished sixth, Lily Bertrand was tenth, Denise
Hauer 11", Hannah Gonzalez 26", and Gracie Arteaga 46th. There were 83 runners and 11 teams in the
race.

The varsity boys team finished eighth in the Varsity Boys race with 184 points. Individually,
Wesley Holub finished fifth, Bryan Pedroza placed 18th, Trey Gaston was 57", Anthony Gonzales 58",
Gustavo Lara 71%, and Payton Nanez 79", There were 99 runners and 12 teams in the race.

In the junior varsity girls race, Madison Irvin finished 13™.

In the junior varsity boys race, Logan Main was 42", and Ramiro Cantu 64"

The high school cross country teams will compete Wednesday morning, October 12 in the District
24AAA Cross Country Meet at Brazos High School.

Varsity Girls Time Place

(2 miles)

Esmeralda Garcia 12:45 3
Rubi Garcia 13:16 6
Lily Bertrand 13:56 10
Denise Hauer 14:03 11
Hannah Gonzalez 14:46 26
Gracie Arteaga 15:57 46

Varsity Girls Team Scores

Needville 43

Brazos 54

Victoria East 111

Port Lavaca Calhoun 139

Columbia 146

Van Vleck 152

Victoria West 152

Bay City 207

Boling 226

Tidehaven 229

Brazosport 236

Varsity Boys Time Place

(3 miles)

Wesley Holub 17:31 5
Bryan Pedroza 19:08 18
Trey Gaston 20:24 57
Anthony Gonzales 20:26 58
Gustavo Lara 20:59 71

Payton Nanez 21:34 79



Varsity Boys Team Scores

Corpus Christi King
Needville

Boling

Bay City

Stafford

Sweeny

Van Vleck

Brazos

Port Lavaca Calhoun
Victoria East
Brazosport
Columbia

Junior Varsity Girls
(2 miles)
Madison Irvin

Junior Varsity Boys
(3 miles)

Logan Main
Ramiro Cantu

61

76

76

120
145
168
181
184
185
187
276
300

Time
15:12
Time

25:04
33:41



