The Brazos Cougars cross country team competed in the Blackcat Invitational Cross Country Meet on Thursday in Bay City. The varsity girls team finished second in the Varsity Girls race with 54 points. Individually, Esmeralda Garcia placed third, Rubi Garcia finished sixth, Lily Bertrand was tenth, Denise Hauer 11th, Hannah Gonzalez 26th, and Gracie Arteaga 46th. There were 83 runners and 11 teams in the race.

The varsity boys team finished eighth in the Varsity Boys race with 184 points. Individually, Wesley Holub finished fifth, Bryan Pedroza placed 18th, Trey Gaston was 57th, Anthony Gonzales 58th, Gustavo Lara 71st, and Payton Nanez 79th. There were 99 runners and 12 teams in the race.

In the junior varsity girls race, Madison Irvin finished 13th.

In the junior varsity boys race, Logan Main was 42nd, and Ramiro Cantu 64th.

The high school cross country teams will compete Wednesday morning, October 12 in the District 24AAA Cross Country Meet at Brazos High School.

Varsity Girls	<u>Time</u>	<u>Place</u>
(2 miles)		
Esmeralda Garcia	12:45	3
Rubi Garcia	13:16	6
Lily Bertrand	13:56	10
Denise Hauer	14:03	11
Hannah Gonzalez	14:46	26
Gracie Arteaga	15:57	46

Varsity Girls Team Scores

Needville	43
Brazos	54
Victoria East	111
Port Lavaca Calhoun	139
Columbia	146
Van Vleck	152
Victoria West	152
Bay City	207
Boling	226
Tidehaven	229
Brazosport	236

Varsity Boys	<u>Time</u>	<u>Place</u>
(3 miles)		
Wesley Holub	17:31	5
Bryan Pedroza	19:08	18
Trey Gaston	20:24	57
Anthony Gonzales	20:26	58
Gustavo Lara	20:59	71
Payton Nanez	21:34	79

Varsity Boys Team Scores

Ramiro Cantu

Corpus Christi King	61	
Needville	76	
Boling	76	
Bay City	120	
Stafford	145	
Sweeny	168	
Van Vleck	181	
Brazos	184	
Port Lavaca Calhoun	185	
Victoria East	187	
Brazosport	276	
Columbia	300	
Junior Varsity Girls	<u>Time</u>	Place
(2 miles)		
Madison Irvin	15:12	13
Junior Varsity Boys	<u>Time</u>	Place
(3 miles)		
Logan Main	25:04	42

64

33:41